
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 03/28/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 8,203,032
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 8,613,184

1 01/20/25 Mon $12,354,962 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $8,900,000 2.244 2.1% 2.1% 3rd Payment 9,043,843
2 01/22/25 Wed $14,060,082 $30,729,352 $31,000,000 $13,800,000 2.244 2.4% 4.4% 4th Payment 9,496,035
3 01/25/25 Sat $22,292,998 $47,783,853 $46,000,000 $20,500,000 2.246 3.7% 8.0% 5th Payment 9,970,837

14.28% 5.00% 4 01/27/25 Mon $14,119,284 $58,567,986 $56,000,000 $24,900,000 2.246 2.4% 10.2% 6th Payment 10,469,379
18.30% 14.53% 5 01/29/25 Wed $16,632,432 $71,271,629 $69,000,000 $30,700,000 2.246 2.8% 12.7% 7th Payment 10,992,848
9.55% 10.97% 6 02/01/25 Sat $24,422,280 $88,363,584 $89,000,000 $40,300,000 2.207 4.1% 16.3% 8th Payment 11,542,490

19.08% 12.70% 7 02/03/25 Mon $16,813,488 $100,982,526 $100,000,000 $45,300,000 2.207 2.8% 18.7% 9th Payment 12,119,614
11.93% 8.91% 8 02/05/25 Wed $18,615,948 $114,954,259 $113,000,000 $51,200,000 2.207 3.1% 21.2% 10th Payment 12,725,595
10.82% 6.70% 9 02/08/25 Sat $27,064,192 $130,766,854 $133,000,000 $61,700,000 2.157 4.5% 24.8% 11th Payment 13,361,875
-0.93% 1.78% 10 02/10/25 Mon $16,656,960 $141,547,932 $142,000,000 $65,800,000 2.157 2.8% 26.9% 12th Payment 14,029,969
0.31% 3.78% 11 02/12/25 Wed $18,674,094 $153,634,583 $154,000,000 $71,400,000 2.157 3.1% 29.2% 13th Payment 14,731,467
0.97% 2.00% 12 02/15/25 Sat $27,327,596 $172,036,977 $172,000,000 $79,400,000 2.166 4.6% 32.4% 14th Payment 15,468,040
1.86% 1.00% 13 02/17/25 Mon $16,967,200 $183,064,677 $183,000,000 $84,500,000 2.166 2.9% 34.4% 15th Payment 16,241,443
2.78% 2.25% 14 02/19/25 Wed $19,193,912 $195,539,611 $195,000,000 $90,000,000 2.166 3.2% 36.5% 16th Payment 17,053,515
6.93% 2.50% 15 02/22/25 Sat $29,220,740 $218,760,223 $215,000,000 $98,400,000 2.186 4.9% 39.6% 17th Payment 17,906,190

12.84% 10.00% 16 02/24/25 Mon $19,146,394 $232,993,338 $230,000,000 $105,200,000 2.186 3.2% 41.5% 18th Payment 18,801,500
13.67% 9.00% 17 02/26/25 Wed $21,818,006 $249,212,485 $248,000,000 $113,400,000 2.186 3.7% 43.7% 19th Payment 19,741,575
7.85% 7.62% 18 03/01/25 Sat $31,514,970 $264,658,049 $272,000,000 $128,200,000 2.122 5.2% 46.6% 20th Payment 20,728,654
4.50% 4.50% 19 03/03/25 Mon $20,007,642 $279,095,950 $279,000,000 $131,500,000 2.122 3.4% 48.4% 21st Payment 21,765,086
0.17% 4.08% 20 03/05/25 Wed $21,855,414 $294,867,240 $295,000,000 $139,000,000 2.122 3.7% 50.3% 22nd Payment 22,853,341
6.09% 5.16% 21 03/08/25 Sat $33,432,970 $320,195,731 $320,000,000 $150,200,000 2.130 5.6% 53.1% 23rd Payment 23,996,008
6.95% 9.07% 22 03/10/25 Mon $21,398,016 $335,695,167 $335,000,000 $157,300,000 2.130 3.6% 54.8% 24th Payment 25,195,808

10.99% 7.60% 23 03/12/25 Wed $24,257,250 $353,265,661 $353,000,000 $165,700,000 2.130 4.1% 56.6% 25th Payment 26,455,598
3.22% 6.00% 24 03/15/25 Sat $34,508,956 $380,570,514 $378,000,000 $176,400,000 2.143 5.7% 59.1% 26th Payment 27,778,378
7.48% 8.00% 25 03/17/25 Mon $24,135,914 $398,159,821 $398,000,000 $185,700,000 2.143 4.0% 60.7% 27th Payment 29,167,297

11.81% 9.00% 26 03/19/25 Wed $27,121,524 $417,924,922 $416,000,000 $194,100,000 2.143 4.5% 62.5% 28th Payment 30,625,662
18.37% 14.00% 27 03/22/25 Sat $40,849,710 $443,307,472 $444,000,000 $209,200,000 2.122 6.8% 65.1% 29th Payment 32,156,945
5.30% 10.33% 28 03/24/25 Mon $25,415,592 $461,647,855 $461,000,000 $217,200,000 2.122 4.3% 66.5% 30th Payment 33,764,792
9.81% 6.87% 29 03/26/25 Wed $29,783,092 $483,139,911 $484,000,000 $228,100,000 2.122 5.0% 68.2%

10.00% 10.00% 30 03/29/25 Sat $44,934,681 $524,798,207 $515,000,000 $238,400,000 2.160 7.4% 70.6% Total 545,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 03/31/25 Mon $27,957,151 $545,333,905 $545,000,000 $252,300,000 2.160 4.7% 71.9%
27.91% 27.91% 32 04/02/25 Wed $38,095,553 $573,316,683 $653,000,000 $302,300,000 2.160 6.3% 73.7%
46.86% 46.86% 33 04/05/25 Sat $65,991,073 $621,789,887 $700,000,000 $324,100,000 2.160 10.7% 76.5%
40.00% 40.00% 34 04/07/25 Mon $39,140,012 $650,539,863 $747,000,000 $345,800,000 2.160 6.5% 78.0%
50.00% 50.00% 35 04/09/25 Wed $57,143,329 $692,514,030 $805,000,000 $372,700,000 2.160 9.3% 80.1%
75.00% 75.00% 36 04/12/25 Sat $115,484,377 $777,342,138 $416,000,000 $192,592,593 2.160 17.9% 83.7%
45.00% 45.00% 37 04/14/25 Mon $56,753,017 $819,029,604 $441,000,000 $204,200,000 2.160 9.3% 85.2%
33.29% 33.29% 38 04/16/25 Wed $76,166,344 $874,976,971 $500,000,000 $231,500,000 2.160 12.2% 87.0%
20.00% 20.00% 39 04/19/25 Sat $138,581,252 $976,770,700 $540,000,000 $250,000,000 2.160 21.1% 89.7%
99.70% 99.70% 40 04/21/25 Mon $113,335,775 $1,060,020,569 $630,000,000 $291,700,000 2.160 17.6% 91.5%
70.00% 70.00% 41 04/23/25 Wed $129,482,785 $1,155,131,093 $730,000,000 $338,000,000 2.160 19.9% 93.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,300,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE
column.
Guarantee: Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/28/2025


